ORIGINAL

MCWHIRTER REEVES

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Tampa Office: 400 North Tampa Street, Suite 2450 Tampa, Florida 33602 P. O. Box 3350 Tampa, FL 33601-3350 (813) 224-0866 (813) 221-1854 Fax

PLEASE REPLY TO:

TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE OFFICE: 117 SOUTH GADSDEN TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (850) 222-2525 (850) 222-5606 FAX

February 12, 2004

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Betty Easley Conference Center 4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870

Re: Docket No.: 030467-TP

Dear Ms. Bayo:

On behalf of XO Florida, Inc., enclosed for filing and distribution are the original and 15 copies of the following:

Notice of Voluntary Dismissal

Please acknowledge receipt of the above on the extra copy and return the stamped copy to me. Thank you for your assistance.

AUS CAF COM CTR ECR Enclosures

GCL
OPC
MMS

RECEIVED & FILED

Sincerely,

Ulli Jordan Laufman

Vicki Gordon Kaufman

Vicki Gordon Kaufman

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition by XO Florida, Inc. for Arbitration of an Interconnection Agreement with Sprint-Florida, Incorporated Pursuant to Section 252(b) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996.

Docket No. 030467-TP

Filed: February 12, 2004

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

XO Florida, Inc. (XO) serves this Notice of its Voluntary Dismissal of its arbitration petition in the above-referenced docket. On October 24, 2003 in Docket No. 031002-TP, XO adopted the Interconnection Agreement between Sprint-Florida Incorporated and Level 3 Communications, LLC. This adoption, which has become effective, settles the matters at issue in this arbitration and XO hereby dismisses its arbitration petition.

Vicki Gordon Kaufman

McWhirter Reeves McGlothlin Davidson

Kaufman & Arnold, PA 117 South Gadsden Street

Tallahassee, FL 32301 (850)222-2525 (telephone)

(850) 222-5606 (fax)

vkaufman@mac-law.com

Dana Shaffer

Vice President, Legal and Regulatory Affairs

XO Florida, Inc.

105 Malloy Street, Suite 300

Nashville, TN 37201-2315 (615)777-7700 (telephone)

(615) 345-1564 (fax)

dshaffer@xo.com

Attorneys for XO Florida, Inc.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DAT

02036 FEB 12 8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Voluntary Dismissal has been furnished by (*) hand delivery and by U.S. Mail this 12th day of February 2004 to the following:

(*) Linda Dodson Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399

Susan Masterton Sprint Communications Company 1313 Blair Stone Road P.O. Box 2214 MS: FLTLHO0107 Tallahassee, FL 32316

> <u>Uillie Hnand Laufman</u> Vicki Gordon Kaufman